Number is:16.045 

D.     AMOUNT OF SUB-GRANT AND PAYMENT 

D.1 FCDAO, the pass-through entity makes an award to the subrecipient. Acting in the capacity of 

a pass-through entity under this Sub-grant agreement, will pay Sub-grantee up to a total of 
$171,000.00 (one hundred seventy-one thousand dollars) for the successful completion of 
services provided under this Sub-grant.  

D.2 It is anticipated that the amount obligated will be sufficient to cover project activities through 

the completion date.  FCDAO shall not be liable for reimbursing the Sub-grantee for any costs